Bristol South Cycling Club
Open Hill Climb on Burrington Combe - SUNDAY 20" Oct 2019, 9:01am

TIME KEEPERS EVENT SECRETARY
Paul Arayan (Bath CC) Christina Gyles
Dennis Davis (Bath CC) 80117 3295827
07710555179
On the day organiser
Mike Miskelly
07514 386520
www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk
Prizes
Female course record prize Male course record prize
£40 & £50 workshop credit at Bomber £40 & £50 workshop credit at Bomber
Bikeworks Bikeworks
Female 1st place Male 1st place
£30 cash & prize from Bristol Buttr £30 cash & prize from Bristol Buttr
Female 2nd, 3rd, 4th Male 2nd, 3rd, 4th
£20, £15, £10 cash £20, £15, £10 cash
Female team prize* Male team prize*
£10 each £10 each
Female junior Male junior
£15 £15
Female V4 (40-47), V5 (48-54), V6 (55+) Male V4 (40-47), V5 (48-54), V6 (55+)
£15 each £15 each
Lanterne rouge *Team prizes can be awarded to teams of two
£10 in the absence of eligible teams of three

The event start time has been brought forward to 9:01am, and we have a new headquarters.

COURSE DETAILS UH26

Course Record: Tejvan Pettinger 6:51.0, Hatti Archer 08:17.6

Please do not warm up on the course.

Start in lay-by approx. 150 yards beyond the (now closed) café and just beyond cattle grid, proceed
on up the B3134 for approx. 2 miles to the finish (chequered board) at the top of the climb, just prior
to a house on the opposite side of the road.

Shout out your number to the timekeeper as you pass the finish.
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The Strava segment Previous event times
http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591 http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/BSCC/Results/2s
how event.php?eid=718

SAFETY NOTICE
Do not warm up on the course, and do refrain from riding up the course during the event. We advise
you also use caution at the start and finish of the course.

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that
meets the internationally accepted safety standard. It is also recommended that a working rear light,
either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users, and is
active whilst the machine is in use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING DISQUALIFICATIONS

NO U TURNS
Riders must proceed in the same direction after finishing, and turn off the B3134 at a junction to turn
around.

Do not attempt u turns within sight of the start or finish. For the safety of all riders and other road
users, any riders u turning will be disqualified from the event.

NO CONGREGATING NEAR THE FINISH

In order to run the event safely, and with the support of neighbouring residents, we made an
agreement with a local resident to keep access to their drive and the neighbouring layby clear
during the morning of the event.

Here is the drive and layby to be left clear at all times https://goo.gl/maps/389iHZzFLLu. There
will be ‘No parking’ signs and a marshal in place. Any rider, supporter, or rider associated with a
supporter obstructing the area will be asked to move and will risk disqualification.

IMPORTANT

For those who haven’t ridden an open event such as this before please note rule 16 of the CTT regs
regarding clothing www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/11. Any rider not adhering to the
rule will not be able to start the event.

Riders MUST sign out after riding the event, otherwise they will be recorded as a DNF.

HEADQUARTERS

Burrington parish room, Fry's Ln, Burrington, North Somerset, BS40 7AD
https://www.burrington-pc.org.uk/parish-room/
http://www.bit.ly/burringtonparishhall

Sign on from 8 in the parish room.


http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591
http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/BSCC/Results/2show_event.php?eid=718
http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/BSCC/Results/2show_event.php?eid=718
https://goo.gl/maps/J89iHZzFLLu
http://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/11
https://www.burrington-pc.org.uk/parish-room/
http://www.bit.ly/burringtonparishhall

NUMBERS

Numbers will be at the headquarters, competitors must sign on before taking their number, and
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must sign out when returning their number.

After racing and cheering other riders, return to HQ for the prize ceremony, tea/coffee, homemade

cake, and to return your number and sign out.

PARKING

where Fry's Ln meets Rickford Ln, outside the primary school

the lower end of the Burrington inn cafe car park (by bike shop / garden centre)
the very top of the above mentioned car park, going further up the hill
the two lay-bys just beyond the Burrington inn café on the lower parts of the climb

Start time |Name

Bib

number

1 9:01
2 9:02
3 9:03
4 9:04
5 9:05
6 9:06
7 9:07
8 9:08
9 9:09
10 9:10
11 9:11
12 9:12
13 9:13
14 9:14
15 9:15
16 9:16
17 9:17
18 9:18
19 9:19
20 9:20
21 9:21
22 9:22
23 9:23
24 9:24
25 9:25
26 9:26
27 9:27
28 9:28
29 9:29
30 9:30

Eleanor Jaskowska
Chris Mills

Richard Bennett
Richard Emery
Steve Thomas
Tom Cooling
Tommy Barlow

Amelia Mitchell
Peter Rogers
Sam Westlake
John Lamb
Daniel Burbridge
Jon Steel

Finn Beattie
Thomas Hall
Mark Hudson
Chris Clarke
Imam Qazi
Karen Spiteri
Matthew Skeats

Christopher Britten
Harvey Thomas
Andrew Derrick
James Manthorp
Jonathan Heath
Chris Adams

Matthew Thompson
Maris Brugis
Joanna Knight
James Harrison

Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
Clevedon & District Road Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Severn Road Club

Bristol Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
Clevedon & District Road Club

University of Bath Cycling Club
Team Tor 2000 | KALAS

PDQ Cycle Coaching

Clevedon & District Road Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Chew Valley Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Radeon-Cycology RT

Brothers On Bikes

Avid Sport

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Sodbury Cycle Sport

Bristol Road Club

Portishead Cycling Club

Chew Valley Cycling Club
Brecon Wheelers

Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club
Bristol Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
Sodbury Cycle Sport

Gender
category

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male

Age
category
Senior
Senior
Senior
V5

V5
Senior
Vé

Senior
V6
Senior
V4
Senior
Senior
Juvenile
Senior
Senior
Senior
V4

V6
Senior
V4
Juvenile
V4
Senior
Senior
V6
Senior
Senior
V6
Senior
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Bib Start time |[Name Club Gender |Age
number category |category
31 9:31 Chris Truman Velo Club Bristol Male V5

32 9:32 Jack Luke Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
33 9:33 Oliver Daniels University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC) Male Espoir
34 9:34 Matthew Young Chew Valley Cycling Club Male V4

35 9:35 Nick Livermore Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
36 9:36 Felix Smith Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
37 9:37 Jerry Rayner Westbury Wheelers Male V4

38 9:38 Jonathan Groves Rapha Cycling Club Male V5

39 9:39 Keith Beattie Chew Valley Cycling Club Male V4

40 9:40 Jamie Ford A2B Cycle Repair Race Team Male Senior
41 9:41 Lee Musto Minehead Cycling Club Male V5

42 9:42 Robin Hunt Bristol Road Club Male V4

43 9:43 Marc Allen Swindon Road Club Male V5

44 9:44 Dean Teifel Recycles RCC Male Senior
45 9:45 Sam Milliner University of Sheffield Cycling Club Male Espoir
46 9:46 Carl Jolly University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC) Male Espoir
47 9:47 Russell Day Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
48 9:48 Gary Fouracres Northover VT / Rudy Project / SCS Male Vé6

49 9:49 Simon Davis VTTA (Midlands) Male V4

50 9:50 Joe Lund Salt and Sham Cycle Club Male V4

51 9:51 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers Male V4

52 9:52 Anthony Clark Salt and Sham Cycle Club Male Senior
53 9:53 Mark Jerzak Chew Valley Cycling Club Male Senior
54 9:54 Simon Cox Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
55 9:55 William Scott Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
56 9:56 Andrew Turner Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
57 9:57 David Bolton Bristol South Cycling Club Male V5

58 9:58 Luke Smith Bristol South Cycling Club Male V5

59 9:59 Sara James Clevedon & District Road Club Female |V5

60 10:00 James Coleman Rogue Racing Male Senior
61 10:01 Stewart House Arctic Aircon RT Male V5

62 10:02 Sam Whitehead Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
63 10:03 Andy Collins Chew Valley Cycling Club Male Senior
64 10:04 Wiebke Rietz 1st Chard Wheelers Female |V5

65 10:05 Junda Niu University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC) Male Espoir
66 10:06 Toby Ryan Webbs 1902 CC Male Senior
67 10:07 Thomas Southey Bristol South Cycling Club Male Senior
68 10:08 Paul Jones Bristol South Cycling Club Male V4

69 10:09 Paul Winchcombe Chippenham & District Wheelers Male Vé6

70 10:10 Andrew Metherell Salt and Sham Cycle Club Male V5

71 10:11 Heidi Blunden 73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt Female |Senior
72 10:12 Alice Thomson Bristol South Cycling Club Female |[Senior
73 10:13 Becky Dodds Rogue Racing Female |Senior
74 10:14 Emily Kate Walton Beeston Cycling Club Female |Senior
75 10:15 Rachel Profit Clevedon & District Road Club Female |V4

76 10:16 Olivia Bentley Vision Innovative Leisure Racing Team Female |Senior
77 10:17 Joanne Jago Performance Cycles CC Female |[Senior
78 10:18 Nicole Coates Brother.UK Fusion RT Female |Espoir




Bib
number
79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
88
89

90
9

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Start time |Name

10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26

10:27
10:28
10:29

10:30
10:31

10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39

10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:49
10:50
10:51

Jess Railton
Kate Mactear
Kevin Thomas
Gordon Markus
Ashley Gray
David Cullen
Ben Turner
David Janes

Oliver Bridgewood
Archie Cross
Jack Phillips

Conor Mcgoldrick
Jon Reilly

Glyndwr Griffiths
Morgan Curle
Oliver Adams
Charlie Lacaille
Jacques Coates
Josh Coyne
Andrew Kirby
Robert Borek

Charles Coleman
Ted Cross
Thomas Arkell
Andrew Butcher
Jamie Atkins
Jake Sargent
Phil Stonelake
Joe Norledge
Tom Nancarrow
Cameron Biddle
Ed Laverack
Richard Gildea

Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club
Severn Road Club

Yeovil Cycling Club

Bristol South Cycling Club
Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club

Wheels of Dorset | Aero Testing | Bike Fitting

JAM Cycle Race Team coached by BPC
Cycles In Motion
73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt

University of Bath Cycling Club
Bristol South Cycling Club

73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt
Rogue Racing

A2B Cycle Repair Race Team

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
Cycle Team Onform

Bpm Coaching

73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt
Bristol South Cycling Club

Rogue Racing

University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)
East London Velo

Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club

73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt
Bristol Road Club

Bristol Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

NOPINZ

Morvelo Basso RT

SwiftCarbon Pro Cycling

Didcot Phoenix CC

Gender
category

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Additional prizes sponsored by:

BOMBER

yuttr

performance anti-chafing cream

BIKEWORKS
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Age
category
Senior
Senior
V4

V4

Espoir
Senior
V4
Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Espoir
Senior
V4

Espoir
Senior
Espoir
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior
Junior
V4

Espoir
Espoir
V4

Senior
Espoir
Espoir
Senior
Senior



