### **Bristol South Cycling Club**

Open Hill Climb on Burrington Combe - SUNDAY 20th Oct 2019, 9:01am

TIME KEEPERS

Paul Arayan (Bath CC) Dennis Davis (Bath CC)



www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk

#### **EVENT SECRETARY**

Christina Gyles **5**0117 3295827 07710555179

On the day organiser
Mike Miskelly
07514 386520

#### **Prizes**

Female course record prize £40 & £50 workshop credit at Bomber Bikeworks

Female 1st place £30 cash & prize from Bristol Buttr

Female 2nd, 3rd, 4th £20, £15, £10 cash

Female team prize\* £10 each

Female junior £15

Female V4 (40-47), V5 (48-54), V6 (55+) £15 each

Lanterne rouge £10

Male course record prize £40 & £50 workshop credit at Bomber Bikeworks

Male 1st place £30 cash & prize from Bristol Buttr

Male 2nd, 3rd, 4th £20, £15, £10 cash

Male team prize\* £10 each

Male junior £15

Male V4 (40-47), V5 (48-54), V6 (55+) £15 each

\*Team prizes can be awarded to teams of two in the absence of eligible teams of three

The event start time has been brought forward to 9:01am, and we have a new headquarters.

#### COURSE DETAILS UH26

Course Record: Tejvan Pettinger 6:51.0, Hatti Archer 08:17.6

Please do not warm up on the course.

Start in lay-by approx. 150 yards beyond the (now closed) café and just beyond cattle grid, proceed on up the B3134 for approx. 2 miles to the finish (chequered board) at the top of the climb, just prior to a house on the opposite side of the road.

Shout out your number to the timekeeper as you pass the finish.

The Strava segment <a href="http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591">http://www.strava.com/segments/2619591</a>

Previous event times http://www.bristolsouthcc.co.uk/BSCC/Results/2s how event.php?eid=718

#### SAFETY NOTICE

Do not warm up on the course, and do refrain from riding up the course during the event. We advise you also use caution at the start and finish of the course.

In the interests of your own safety, Cycling Time Trials advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets the internationally accepted safety standard. It is also recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users, and is active whilst the machine is in use.

======= IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING DISQUALIFICATIONS ========

#### **NO U TURNS**

Riders must proceed in the same direction after finishing, and turn off the B3134 at a junction to turn around.

Do not attempt u turns within sight of the start or finish. For the safety of all riders and other road users, any riders u turning will be disqualified from the event.

#### NO CONGREGATING NEAR THE FINISH

In order to run the event safely, and with the support of neighbouring residents, we made an agreement with a local resident to keep access to their drive and the neighbouring layby clear during the morning of the event.

Here is the drive and layby to be left clear at all times <a href="https://goo.gl/maps/J89iHZzFLLu">https://goo.gl/maps/J89iHZzFLLu</a>. There will be 'No parking' signs and a marshal in place. Any rider, supporter, or rider associated with a supporter obstructing the area will be asked to move and will risk disqualification.

#### **IMPORTANT**

For those who haven't ridden an open event such as this before please note rule 16 of the CTT regs regarding clothing <a href="https://www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/11">www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk/articles/view/11</a>. Any rider not adhering to the rule will not be able to start the event.

Riders MUST sign out after riding the event, otherwise they will be recorded as a DNF.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### **HEADQUARTERS**

Burrington parish room, Fry's Ln, Burrington, North Somerset, BS40 7AD <a href="https://www.burrington-pc.org.uk/parish-room/">https://www.burrington-pc.org.uk/parish-room/</a>
<a href="https://www.bit.ly/burringtonparishhall">http://www.bit.ly/burringtonparishhall</a>

Sign on from 8 in the parish room.

#### NUMBERS

Numbers will be at the headquarters, competitors must sign on before taking their number, and must sign out when returning their number.

After racing and cheering other riders, return to HQ for the prize ceremony, tea/coffee, homemade cake, and to return your number and sign out.

#### **PARKING**

- where Fry's Ln meets Rickford Ln, outside the primary school
- the lower end of the Burrington inn cafe car park (by bike shop / garden centre)
- the very top of the above mentioned car park, going further up the hill
- the two lay-bys just beyond the Burrington inn café on the lower parts of the climb

Bib number	Start time	Name	Club	Gender category	Age category
1	9:01	Eleanor Jaskowska	Bristol South Cycling Club	Female	Senior
2	9:02	Chris Mills	Clevedon & District Road Club	Male	Senior
3	9:03	Richard Bennett	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
4	9:04	Richard Emery	Severn Road Club	Male	V5
5	9:05	Steve Thomas	Bristol Road Club	Male	V5
6	9:06	Tom Cooling	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
7	9:07	Tommy Barlow	Clevedon & District Road Club	Male	V6
8	9:08	Amelia Mitchell	University of Bath Cycling Club	Female	Senior
9	9:09	Peter Rogers	Team Tor 2000   KALAS	Male	V6
10	9:10	Sam Westlake	PDQ Cycle Coaching	Male	Senior
11	9:11	John Lamb	Clevedon & District Road Club	Male	V4
12	9:12	Daniel Burbridge	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
13	9:13	Jon Steel	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
14	9:14	Finn Beattie	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	Juvenile
15	9:15	Thomas Hall	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
16	9:16	Mark Hudson	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
17	9:17	Chris Clarke	Radeon-Cycology RT	Male	Senior
18	9:18	Imam Qazi	Brothers On Bikes	Male	V4
19	9:19	Karen Spiteri	Avid Sport	Female	V6
20	9:20	Matthew Skeats	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Senior
21	9:21	Christopher Britten	Sodbury Cycle Sport	Male	V4
22	9:22	Harvey Thomas	Bristol Road Club	Male	Juvenile
23	9:23	Andrew Derrick	Portishead Cycling Club	Male	V4
24	9:24	James Manthorp	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	Senior
25	9:25	Jonathan Heath	Brecon Wheelers	Male	Senior
26	9:26	Chris Adams	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	V6
27	9:27	Matthew Thompson	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
28	9:28	Maris Brugis	Bristol Road Club	Male	Senior
29	9:29	Joanna Knight	Bristol South Cycling Club	Female	V6
30	9:30	James Harrison	Sodbury Cycle Sport	Male	Senior

## Open Hill Climb on Burrington Combe SUNDAY 20th Oct 2019, 9:01am

Bib number	Start time	Name	Club	Gender category	Age category
31	9:31	Chris Truman	Velo Club Bristol	Male	V5
32	9:32	Jack Luke	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
33	9:33	Oliver Daniels	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Espoir
34	9:34	Matthew Young	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	V4
35	9:35	Nick Livermore	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
36	9:36	Felix Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
37	9:37	Jerry Rayner	Westbury Wheelers	Male	V4
38	9:38	Jonathan Groves	Rapha Cycling Club	Male	V5
39	9:39	Keith Beattie	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	V4
40	9:40	Jamie Ford	A2B Cycle Repair Race Team	Male	Senior
41	9:41	Lee Musto	Minehead Cycling Club	Male	V5
42	9:42	Robin Hunt	Bristol Road Club	Male	V4
43	9:43	Marc Allen	Swindon Road Club	Male	V5
44	9:44	Dean Teifel	Recycles RCC	Male	Senior
45	9:45	Sam Milliner	University of Sheffield Cycling Club	Male	Espoir
16	9:46	Carl Jolly	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Espoir
47	9:47	Russell Day	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
48	9:48	Gary Fouracres	Northover VT / Rudy Project / SCS	Male	V6
19	9:49	Simon Davis	VTTA (Midlands)	Male	V4
50	9:50	Joe Lund	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	Male	V4
51	9:51	Daniel Eastment	1st Chard Wheelers	Male	V4
52	9:52	Anthony Clark	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	Male	Senior
53	9:53	Mark Jerzak	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	Senior
54	9:54	Simon Cox	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
55	9:55	William Scott	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
56	9:56	Andrew Turner	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
57	9:57	David Bolton	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	V5
58	9:58	Luke Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	V5
59	9:59	Sara James	Clevedon & District Road Club	Female	V5
50	10:00	James Coleman	Rogue Racing	Male	Senior
51	10:01	Stewart House	Arctic Aircon RT	Male	V5
 52	10:02	Sam Whitehead	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
53	10:03	Andy Collins	Chew Valley Cycling Club	Male	Senior
54	10:04	Wiebke Rietz	1st Chard Wheelers	Female	V5
55	10:05	Junda Niu	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Espoir
66	10:06	Toby Ryan	Webbs 1902 CC	Male	Senior
57	10:07	Thomas Southey	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
57 58	10:08	Paul Jones	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	V4
			· · ·		
59 	10:09	Paul Winchcombe	Chippenham & District Wheelers	Male	V6
70	10:10	Andrew Metherell	Salt and Sham Cycle Club	Male	V5
71	10:11	Heidi Blunden	73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt	Female	Senior
72	10:12	Alice Thomson	Bristol South Cycling Club	Female	Senior
73	10:13	Becky Dodds	Rogue Racing	Female	Senior
74	10:14	Emily Kate Walton	Beeston Cycling Club	Female	Senior
75	10:15	Rachel Profit	Clevedon & District Road Club	Female	V4
76	10:16	Olivia Bentley	Vision Innovative Leisure Racing Team	Female	Senior
77	10:17	Joanne Jago	Performance Cycles CC	Female	Senior
78	10:18	Nicole Coates	Brother.UK Fusion RT	Female	Espoir

## Open Hill Climb on Burrington Combe SUNDAY 20th Oct 2019, 9:01am

Bib number	Start time	Name	Club	Gender category	Age category
79	10:19	Jess Railton	Bristol South Cycling Club	Female	Senior
80	10:20	Kate Mactear	Bristol South Cycling Club	Female	Senior
81	10:21	Kevin Thomas	Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club	Male	V4
82	10:22	Gordon Markus	Severn Road Club	Male	V4
83	10:23	Ashley Gray	Yeovil Cycling Club	Male	Espoir
84	10:24	David Cullen	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
85	10:25	Ben Turner	Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club	Male	V4
86	10:26	David Janes	Wheels of Dorset   Aero Testing   Bike Fitting	Male	Senior
87	10:27	Oliver Bridgewood	JAM Cycle Race Team coached by BPC	Male	Senior
88	10:28	Archie Cross	Cycles In Motion	Male	Senior
89	10:29	Jack Phillips	73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt	Male	Senior
90	10:30	Conor Mcgoldrick	University of Bath Cycling Club	Male	Espoir
91	10:31	Jon Reilly	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
92	10:32	Glyndwr Griffiths	73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt	Male	V4
93	10:33	Morgan Curle	Rogue Racing	Male	Espoir
94	10:34	Oliver Adams	A2B Cycle Repair Race Team	Male	Senior
95	10:35	Charlie Lacaille	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Espoir
96	10:36	Jacques Coates	Cycle Team Onform	Male	Junior
97	10:37	Josh Coyne	Bpm Coaching	Male	Senior
98	10:38	Andrew Kirby	73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt	Male	Senior
99	10:39	Robert Borek	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
100	10:40	Charles Coleman	Rogue Racing	Male	Senior
101	10:41	Ted Cross	University of Bristol Cycling Club (UOBCC)	Male	Senior
102	10:42	Thomas Arkell	East London Velo	Male	Junior
103	10:43	Andrew Butcher	Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club	Male	V4
104	10:44	Jamie Atkins	73 Degrees Bicycles, WestSide Coaching rt	Male	Espoir
105	10:45	Jake Sargent	Bristol Road Club	Male	Espoir
106	10:46	Phil Stonelake	Bristol Road Club	Male	V4
107	10:47	Joe Norledge	Bristol South Cycling Club	Male	Senior
108	10:48	Tom Nancarrow	NOPINZ	Male	Espoir
109	10:49	Cameron Biddle	Morvelo Basso RT	Male	Espoir
110	10:50	Ed Laverack	SwiftCarbon Pro Cycling	Male	Senior
111	10:51	Richard Gildea	Didcot Phoenix CC	Male	Senior

# Additional prizes sponsored by:



